Bid # 19-31 2019 Pavement & Highway Improvement Project 3:00 PM March 21, 2019

				Pike Industries		Brox Industries	
				Bid Bond Yes X No	Statement Bidder Qualifications Yes X No	Bid Bond Yes X No	Statement Bidder Qualifications Yes X No
				Proof of DOT Qualifications  Yes X No		Proof of DOT Yes X No	
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Uniformed Officers (modified NHDOT 618.6)	1	Allow	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	24" Pamrex MH Castings	5	Ea	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$445.00	\$2,225.00
3	32" Pamrex MH Castings	10	Ea	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$715.00	\$7,150.00
4	24" Rexus Frames and Grates	10	Ea	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00
5	Night Work Premium	5	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
6	Coring into Existing Structures	2	Ea	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00
203.1	18" Swale Creation or Rehabilitation	100	LF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
214	Fine Grading	7,800	SY	\$1.25	\$9,750.00	\$0.50	\$3,900.00
304.112	Reclaim Stabilized Base Processed in Place, 12" Deep (Includes compaction and calcium addition)	7,800	SY	\$2.25	\$17,550.00	\$4.00	\$31,200.00
304.32	Crushed Gravel for Shoulders	500	CY	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
306.36	1.5" Stone for Reclaim Stabilized Base (blended in via reclaimer)	500	CY	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$27.00	\$13,500.00
403.11	Bituminous Pavement, machine method, Base	850	Tons	\$78.00	\$66,300.00	\$74.00	\$62,900.00
403.11	Bituminous Pavement, machine method, Wearing	7,700	Tons	\$79.00	\$608,300.00	\$74.00	\$569,800.00

403.12	Bituminous Pavement, hand work (not accessible by machine)	50	Tons	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
403.6	Bituminous Joint Adhesive	700	LF	\$2.75	\$1,925.00	\$1.10	\$770.00
410.22	Asphalt Emulsion Used for Tack Coat	780	Gal	\$15.00	\$11,700.00	\$6.00	\$4,680.00
417	Cold Plane 2.0" (City to Retain Grindings at DPW Yard)	61,500	SY	\$2.25	\$138,375.00	\$2.00	\$123,000.00
417B	Cold Plane Butt Joints (12" wide min. with Bobcat or similar)	1,000	LF	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00
600	Incidental Construction	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
603.82612	12" HDPE Smooth Interior, Corrugated Exterior Drainage Pipe	100	LF	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
603.82615	15" HDPE Smooth Interior, Corrugated Exterior Drainage Pipe	100	LF	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
603.82618	18" HDPE Smooth Interior, Corrugated Exterior Drainage Pipe	100	LF	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
604.194	4' diameter catch basin with hood and 4' deep sump	3	Ea	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
604.394	4' diameter drainage manhole	3	Ea	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
604.4	Adjustment of Catch Basins (mortar and brick)	60	Ea	\$325.00	\$19,500.00	\$220.00	\$13,200.00
604.5	Adjustment of Manholes (mortar and brick)	65	Ea	\$325.00	\$21,125.00	\$220.00	\$14,300.00
605.56	6" Perforated Polyethylene Corrugated Underdrain (includes geotextile wrap)	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00
609.01	Vertical Granite Curb (concrete incidental to work)	100	LF	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
609.02	Curved Granite Curb (concrete incidental to work)	50	LF	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00

609.21	Sloped Granite Curb (concrete incidental to work)	50	LF	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
609.5	Reset Granite Curb (concrete incidental to work)	200	LF	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
611.9	Adjustment of Gate Boxes	40	Ea	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$170.00	\$6,800.00
616.650	6' x 50' Traffic Loops	3	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
619.1	Maintenance of Traffic (includes flaggers)	8	Ea	\$17,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$64,000.00
628.2	Saw Cut Pavement	700	LF	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00
632.0104	Retroreflective Paint Pavement Markings, 4" Lines	69,000	LF	\$0.18	\$12,420.00	\$0.18	\$12,420.00
632.02	Retroreflective Pavement Markings, Symbols	200	SF	\$2.25	\$450.00	\$2.25	\$450.00
646.51	Turf Establishment (loam and seed and mulch)	1000	SY	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
692	Mobilization	8	Ea	\$10,500.00	\$84,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
1010.2	Asphalt Escalation	1	Allow	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Total Bid Price	·		\$77,755.93	\$1,370,045.00	\$44,574.03	\$1,099,445.00